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18:03

2100 m
75.000 €

Autostart

Prix Du Rouergue
Rennpreis: 75.000 € (33.750 18.750 10.500 6.000 3.750 1.500 750)
PRIX DU ROUERGUE Breed 3 Class B Race European Allocates to the Motive(Mobile) Start 75.000. - harnessed. - 2.100 metres (G. P.) 
33.750, 18.750, 10.500, 6.000, 3.750, 1.500, 750. For 7 - 11 including years, not having won 425.000. 

1
2100

Horchestro
7j. b hors W (Sam Bourbon - Alisma Du Corta)

Trainer: Guillaume-R. Huguet
Besitzer: G. Dambach
Züchter: M. Jean-Pierre Dubois

David Bekaert

2024: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    65.850 € 2023: 15 Starts - 2 Siege - 5 Plätze    161.270 €12,1 416.940 €
10.04 Lyon (À La Soie) 3 14,0 3275B 90.000 6,2 D. Bekaert Graal Du Tresor, Hymne Du Gers, Horchest
27.03 Marseille (À Borél 1 12,5 3025B 90.000 10,0 D. Bekaert Horchestro, Ibiscus Man, Illusion Jipad
20.02 Vincennes 6 12,1 2875B 75.000 15,0 D. Thomain Gamin Jaba, Grace Du Digeon, Hubble Du 
22.01 Agen-La Garenne 2 13,2 2650B 45.000 3,0 D. Bekaert Geant Sarthois, Horchestro, Inshot Josselyn
22.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 13,8 2925B 80.000 2,9 D. Bekaert Bordeaux S., Gimy Du Pommereux, Horche

2A Derby Du Dollar
11j. b hors H (Rodrigo Jet - Magalie Du Dollar)

Trainer: Stephane Provoost
Besitzer: Ecurie Danover
Züchter: M. Jean Luc Coupe

Julien Travers

2023: 12 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    12.880 € 2022: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €11,7 380.660 €
05.12 Vincennes 12 16,4 2700B 18.000 18,0 M. Goetz Franklin Park, Deganawidah, Faramel De Ja
26.09 Vincennes 9 15,4 2875B 18.000 6,5 E. Lacomblez Eden De L'iton, Foudre Dairpet, Erode Ludoi
13.09 Angers dis 3125B 90.000 154,0 J. Travers Horace Du Goutier, Gigolo Lover, Ganay De
21.07 Cabourg unpl 2775B 49.000 160,0 J. Travers Happy Valley, Heradames, Falco Des Roch
07.06 Laval 10 18,3 2875B 90.000 58,0 J. Travers Horace Du Goutier, Howdy Partner, Geisha 

3B Equinoxe Jiel
10j. b hors W (Rancho Gede - Themis Jiel)

Trainer: Jean-Luc Dersoir
Besitzer: Ecurie Luck
Züchter: S.C.E.A La Barbottiere

Francois Lagadeuc

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    13.280 €11,4 394.820 €
19.04 Vincennes unpl 2850B 90.000 109,0 D. Thomain Ino Du Lupin, Inexess Bleu, He And Me
07.10 Caen 11 12,9 2475B 40.000 61,0 F. Lagadeuc Happy Danica, Glamour Eagle, Goulette
10.08 Enghien 9 14,0 2900B 75.000 26,0 F. Lagadeuc Gamin Des Perdrix, Gims Du Plessis, Gitan
21.07 Cabourg 6 13,5 2775B 49.000 27,0 F. Nivard Happy Valley, Heradames, Falco Des Roch
02.07 Agon-Coutainville dis 3475B 50.000 10,0 D. Thomain Enzo D'Essarts, Edy Du Pommereux, Fine 

4 Eberton
10j. b hors W (Jag De Bellouet - Made In Sima

Trainer: Junior Guelpa
Besitzer: Pauline Guelpa
Züchter: Ecurie Christophe Gallier

Junior Guelpa

2024: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    13.860 € 2023: 27 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    104.430 €11,9 406.640 €
19.04 Vincennes 8 13,4 2850B 90.000 87,0 J. Guelpa Ino Du Lupin, Inexess Bleu, He And Me
10.04 Lyon (À La Soie) dis 3275B 90.000 112,0 S. Stefano Graal Du Tresor, Hymne Du Gers, Horchest
27.03 Marseille (À Borél 12 13,3 3025B 90.000 32,0 J. Guelpa Horchestro, Ibiscus Man, Illusion Jipad
06.03 Amiens 5 13,6 2925B 90.000 32,0 R. Bouvier Forbach, Guide Moi Forgan, Forban
29.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 12,9 2950B 49.000 31,0 J. Guelpa Harley Gema, Gamble River, Ies We Kan

5 Eureka Vrie
10j. b hors W (First De Retz - Intrigue De Vrie)

Trainer: Thomas Chalon
Besitzer: Th. Chalon
Züchter: M. Roger Baudron

Eric Raffin

2024: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    54.750 € 2023: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    35.730 €10,3 382.410 €
13.04 Vincennes 1 10,3 2100A 75.000 4,6 E. Raffin Eureka Vrie, Hidalgo Des Noes, Gold Voice
06.03 Amiens dis 2925B 90.000 16,0 Th. Chalon Forbach, Guide Moi Forgan, Forban
16.02 Vincennes 3 12,2 2700B 75.000 12,0 A. Barrier Gaotcho Jiel, Gold Dairpet, Eureka Vrie
14.01 Vincennes 3 11,2 2100A 75.000 3,1 E. Raffin Guide Moi Forgan, Ghalie Du Goutier, Eure
23.12 Vincennes 3 12,5 2700B 75.000 12,0 A. Barrier Face Time, Epsom D'Herfraie, Eureka Vrie

6 Go For The Gold
8j. b hors W (Ready Cash - Grace De Tembia)

Trainer: Thierry Duvaldestin
Besitzer: Ecurie Union-Story
Züchter: Ecurie Thierry Duvaldestin

Theo Duvaldestin

2024: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    33.900 € 2023: 12 Starts - 4 Siege - 3 Plätze    170.250 €11,3 418.140 €
29.04 Bordeaux-Le Bou unpl 2675B 64.000 92,0 Et. Clozier Ino Du Lupin, Hiwi Rocq, Fakir De Mahey
28.01 Vincennes 6 12,9 2850B Monte120.000 4,0 M. Mottier Edition Gema, Granit Meslois, Inshore
08.01 Vincennes 1 13,9 2700B Monte 70.000 1,3 T. Levesque Go For The Gold, Hannah, Emencourt D'Azi
20.12 Vincennes 1 12,8 2850B Monte 75.000 5,2 T. Levesque Go For The Gold, Galet Sted, Giant Meslois
07.12 Vincennes 1 13,2 2700B Monte 75.000 10,0 T. Levesque Go For The Gold, Espace Winner, Good Girl

7 Filou D'Anjou
9j. b hors W (Othello Bourbon - Girl Begonia)

Trainer: Eric Beudard
Besitzer: E. Beudard
Züchter: M. Eric Crepeau

Yoann Lebourgeois

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 16 Starts - 3 Siege - 5 Plätze    164.150 €10,3 420.850 €
24.04 Cordemais unpl 2825B 90.000 133,0 E. Beudard Igrec De Celland, Ibiki De Houelle, Goal Sta
10.04 Lyon (À La Soie) 10 14,4 3275B 90.000 158,0 E. Beudard Graal Du Tresor, Hymne Du Gers, Horchest
30.12 Vincennes 2 12,0 2700B Monte 90.000 18,0 M. Beudard Esperanza Idole, Filou D'Anjou, Granit Mesl
20.12 Vincennes 4 13,2 2850B Monte 75.000 8,6 M. Beudard Go For The Gold, Galet Sted, Giant Meslois
03.12 Beaumont De Lo dis 2575B 44.000 21,0 E. Beudard Gardner Shaw, Feria Du Metz, Gold D'Occa

8 Guide Moi Forgan
8j. b hors H (Neutron Du Cebe - Trajane)

Trainer: Pascal Castel
Besitzer: Sandrine Loncke
Züchter: M. Christian Plard

Mathieu Mottier

2024: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    67.710 € 2023: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    53.480 €11,0 392.320 €
10.04 Lyon (À La Soie) 9 14,4 3275B 90.000 20,0 S. Peltier Graal Du Tresor, Hymne Du Gers, Horchest
23.03 Vincennes dis 2700B 75.000 10,0 B. Rochard Ino Du Lupin, Galileo Bello, Cash Bank Bigi
06.03 Amiens 2 13,4 2925B 90.000 2,9 Y. Lebourgeois Forbach, Guide Moi Forgan, Forban
29.01 Bordeaux-Le Bou 3 12,1 2675B 39.000 2,9 B. Rochard Behind Bars, Hiwi Rocq, Guide Moi Forgan
14.01 Vincennes 1 11,0 2100A 75.000 6,4 B. Rochard Guide Moi Forgan, Ghalie Du Goutier, Eure

9 Bordeaux S.
8j. b hors W (Orlando Vici - Spot Over)

Trainer: Erik Hansen Bondo
Besitzer: Global Glide Ab

Gabriele Gelormini

2024: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    33.670 € 2023: 9 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    107.500 €10,4 417.564 €
13.03 Laval 3 13,2 2875B 53.000 8,7 F. Lagadeuc Hubble Du Vivier, Illusion Jipad, Bordeaux S
10.02 Vincennes 5 13,6 2850B Monte 75.000 12,0 Lana Henry Halfa, Galet Sted, Force Vive
20.01 Vincennes 2 12,9 2850B 90.000 19,0 Ch. Martens It's A Dollarmaker, Bordeaux S., Gamin Jab
11.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2950B 130.000 5,7 Ch. Martens Floreal, Ideal Du Rocher, Eric The Eel
07.01 Vincennes 10 12,5 2100A 90.000 36,0 J.M. Bazire Face Time, Iceland Falls, Bilo Jepson

10 Have A Dream
7j. al. br H (Royal Dream - Story Charm)

Trainer: Matthieu Abrivard
Besitzer: Jpb Horses
Züchter: M. Jean-Philippe Dubois

Matthieu Abrivard

2024: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    37.500 € 2023: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 5 Plätze    113.020 €10,5 374.870 €
24.04 Cordemais 5 12,1 2825B 90.000 12,0 M. Abrivard Igrec De Celland, Ibiki De Houelle, Goal Sta
23.03 Vincennes 4 13,5 2700B 75.000 22,0 M. Abrivard Ino Du Lupin, Galileo Bello, Cash Bank Bigi
01.03 Vincennes dis 2700B 75.000 13,0 M. Abrivard Ino Du Lupin, Ibiki De Houelle, Isla Jet
10.02 Vincennes 8 11,3 2100A 90.000 9,0 M. Abrivard Always Ek, Imhatra Am, Heliade Du Goutier
28.01 Vincennes 2 10,5 2100A 90.000 9,1 M. Abrivard Ibiki De Houelle, Have A Dream, Ghostbust

11 Fanatic Flash
9j. b hors W (Offshore Dream - Only One Nigh

Trainer: Jean-Philippe Raffegeau
Besitzer: Ecurie J.Y. Et J.P. Raffegeau
Züchter: Ecurie Flash

Anthony Barrier

2024: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    19.350 € 2023: 12 Starts - 3 Siege - 3 Plätze    139.750 €10,4 357.350 €
09.04 Cavaillon 1 13,0 2525A 43.000 3,6 D. Bekaert Fanatic Flash, Guevara Du Pont, Gaz D'Occ
14.03 Caen 8 11,6 2200A 35.000 26,0 A. Barrier Gitano, Elvis Du Vallon, Hanna Des Molles
03.01 Vincennes 9 13,5 2700B 75.000 10,0 D. Thomain Gibus, Girl De Bassiere, Esteban Jiel
16.12 Vincennes 3 11,6 2100A 75.000 10,0 D. Thomain Oscar L.A., Have A Dream, Fanatic Flash
19.11 Vincennes 2 11,3 2100A 68.000 5,2 A. Abrivard Unico Broline, Fanatic Flash, Have A Dream

12A Hidalgo Des Noes
7j. b hors W (Opium - Rosina Du Pont)

Trainer: Stephane Provoost
Besitzer: Ecurie Danover
Züchter: M. Michel Lesure

Francois Lecanu

2024: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    22.350 € 2023: 27 Starts - 3 Siege - 6 Plätze    145.340 €10,3 361.710 €
13.04 Vincennes 2 10,3 2100A 75.000 12,0 G. Gelormini Eureka Vrie, Hidalgo Des Noes, Gold Voice
09.03 Le Croisé-Laroch 13 2850B 35.000 18,0 E. De Jesus Gamay De L'iton, Sahara Jaeburn, Gaultheri
06.03 Amiens 12 2925B 90.000 100,0 J. Travers Forbach, Guide Moi Forgan, Forban
20.02 Vincennes 9 12,5 2875B 75.000 55,0 A. Collette Gamin Jaba, Grace Du Digeon, Hubble Du 
10.02 Vincennes 6 11,3 2100A 90.000 51,0 A. Collette Always Ek, Imhatra Am, Heliade Du Goutier
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Autostart

Prix Du Rouergue
Rennpreis: 75.000 € (33.750 18.750 10.500 6.000 3.750 1.500 750)
PRIX DU ROUERGUE Breed 3 Class B Race European Allocates to the Motive(Mobile) Start 75.000. - harnessed. - 2.100 metres (G. P.) 
33.750, 18.750, 10.500, 6.000, 3.750, 1.500, 750. For 7 - 11 including years, not having won 425.000. 

13 Faubourg
9j. b hors H (Magnificent Rodney - Troika Mont

Trainer: Pierre-Yves Verva
Besitzer: Ecurie De Faubourg
Züchter: M. Philippe Botter

Damien Bonne

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    700 € 2023: 14 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    31.270 €11,1 370.280 €
23.03 Vincennes 9 14,6 2700B 75.000 133,0 P.Y. Verva Ino Du Lupin, Galileo Bello, Cash Bank Bigi
20.01 Vincennes 11 14,3 2850B 90.000 80,0 P.Y. Verva It's A Dollarmaker, Bordeaux S., Gamin Jab
08.01 Vincennes 7 15,5 2700B Monte 70.000 27,0 E. Callier Go For The Gold, Hannah, Emencourt D'Azi
23.12 Vincennes 6 12,9 2700B 75.000 29,0 P.Y. Verva Face Time, Epsom D'Herfraie, Eureka Vrie
10.12 Vincennes 9 14,5 2875B 72.000 127,0 P.Y. Verva Hacker Lover, Gamin Jaba, Hedic Gema

14 Honky Tonk Blues
7j. b hors W (Magnificent Rodney - Uncle Sam

Trainer: Bruno Marie
Besitzer: Ecurie Bresil
Züchter: M. Florian Baudu

Matthias Legros

2024: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.600 € 2023: 13 Starts - 2 Siege - 4 Plätze    107.550 €12,8 368.420 €
24.04 Cordemais unpl 2825B 90.000 66,0 B. Marie Igrec De Celland, Ibiki De Houelle, Goal Sta
27.03 Marseille (À Borél 9 12,9 3025B 90.000 121,0 Th. Briand Horchestro, Ibiscus Man, Illusion Jipad
23.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 14,0 2925B 80.000 20,0 D. Bekaert Epsom D'Herfraie, Eden Basque, Eric The E
31.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 12 14,6 2950B 80.000 104,0 G. Somma Eden Basque, Guevara Du Pont, Greco Bell
11.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 14 13,5 2950B 130.000 16,0 D. Bekaert Floreal, Ideal Du Rocher, Eric The Eel

15B Esteban Jiel
10j. al W (Coktail Jet - Nirkonia Jiel)

Trainer: Jean-Luc Dersoir
Besitzer: Ecurie Luck
Züchter: S.C.E.A La Barbottiere

Guillaume Martin

2024: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    17.550 € 2023: 16 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    57.680 €11,0 353.190 €
13.04 Vincennes 7 11,0 2100A 75.000 24,0 M. Abrivard Eureka Vrie, Hidalgo Des Noes, Gold Voice
14.03 Caen 9 11,8 2200A 35.000 63,0 Guillaume Martin Gitano, Elvis Du Vallon, Hanna Des Molles
01.03 Vincennes 6 13,8 2700B 75.000 50,0 Guillaume Martin Ino Du Lupin, Ibiki De Houelle, Isla Jet
14.02 Kuurne 1 16,1 2300A 10.000 2,5 Joseph Verbeeck Esteban Jiel
03.01 Vincennes 3 13,3 2700B 75.000 44,0 Guillaume Martin Gibus, Girl De Bassiere, Esteban Jiel

16 Grindelwald
8j. b hors S (Rieussec - Pompadour)

Trainer: Laurent-Claude Abrivard
Besitzer: M. Comolet
Züchter: Marylise Comolet

Jean-Michel Bazire

2024: 6 Starts - 3 Siege - 0 Plätze    99.150 € 2023: 16 Starts - 1 Sieg - 7 Plätze    96.650 €10,3 353.090 €
13.04 Vincennes 5 10,7 2100A 75.000 5,2 Leo Abrivard Eureka Vrie, Hidalgo Des Noes, Gold Voice
10.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 49.000 3,8 M. Abrivard Floreal, Gimy Du Pommereux, Doruck
25.02 Vincennes 1 10,3 2100A 68.000 4,6 M. Abrivard Grindelwald, Ginkgo Thelois, Here We Go
09.02 Vincennes 1 12,7 2700B 75.000 13,0 Leo Abrivard Grindelwald, Happy Danica, Bahia Del Circe
28.01 Vincennes 5 10,5 2100A 90.000 38,0 Leo Abrivard Isla Jet, Clarissa (Ity), Canadian Kronos

Ergebnis: Quoten:


